
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/09/Clarif/17-18 dated 31.01.2018                                                                                                           Page 1 of 2 
 
 

Clarification 

31-01-2018 
Sub: Clarification to the Bidding Document 
 

Ref: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/09/17-18 dated 01.01.18 
read with its Amendment Nos. 01, 02 & 03 dated 11.01.18, 19.01.18 & 
24.01.18 respectively.  

 
The following clarifications are being issued with respect to the tenders under Rfx 

nos. 3000002576 (i.e. CSSD System) and 3000002577 (i.e. Laundry System) only 
against the referred NIB. 
 

Under Qualification Criteria (at Section VIII), in case manufacturer(s) is/are not 
quoting directly and bids are offered by their authorized agent, in such cases, 

‘Manufacturer Authorisation Form’ (MAF) are to be submitted as detailed below: 
 
For Item at Sl. No. 2 (Rfx/Event number 3000002576, i.e. CSSD System) 

  
1. Exclusive MAF as per tender format at Section-XIII to be submitted for 

major item: 

(a) Horizontal Sterilizer 
 

2. Non-exclusive MAF as per format attached in the following page to be 
submitted for other major items like: 

(b) Washer disinfector  

(c) Ultrasonic Cleaner  
(d) ETO Steriliser  

(e) Drying Cabinet 
 

 

For Item at Sl. No. 3 (Rfx/Event number 3000002577, i.e. Laundry System) 
 

1. Exclusive MAF as per tender format at Section-XIII to be submitted for 

major items: 
(a) Sluicing Machine  

(b) Barrier Washer Extractor  
(c) Drying Tumbler  
(d) Flatwork Ironer   

 
All other contents of the Bidding Document including terms & conditions 
remain unaltered.  



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/09/Clarif/17-18 dated 31.01.2018                                                                                                           Page 2 of 2 
 
 

 
 MANUFACTURER’S AUTHORISATION FORM (Non-Exclusive) 

 
The CEO 
HLL Infra Tech Services Limited  
B-14A Sector-62 
Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201307 
 
Dear Sir,  
 
Ref: Your TE document No ____________ dated _____________ 
 
We, ____________________________ who are proven and reputable manufacturers 
of__________________________  (name and description of the goods offered in the bid) having 

factories at_____________________, hereby authorise Messrs________________(name and 
address of the agent) to submit a bid, process the same further and enter into a contract 
with you against your requirement as contained in the above referred TE documents for 
the above goods manufactured by us.  
 
We also state that we are not participating directly in this bid for the following reason(s): 
___________________________________________________________ (please provide reason here). 
 
We also hereby extend our full warranty, CAMC as applicable as per clause 15 of the 
General Conditions of Contract, read with modification, if any, in the Special Conditions 
of Contract for the goods and services offered for supply by the above firm against this TE 
document.  
 
We also hereby confirm that we would be responsible for the satisfactory execution of 
contract placed on the authorized agent and the spares for the equipment shall be 
available for at least 10 years from the date of supply of equipment. 
 
We also confirm that the price quoted by our agent shall not exceed the price which we 
would have quoted directly” 

Yours faithfully, 
 

[Signature with date, name and designation]  
for and on behalf of Messrs___________________________ 

[Name & address of the manufacturers]  
 

Note:   

1. This letter of authorisation should be on the letter head of the manufacturing firm and 
should be signed by a person competent and having the power of attorney to legally 
bind the manufacturer. 

2.  Original letter may be sent. 

 


